

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS, VICINITY OF ARIZONA MEMORIAL PROJECT NO.: 99E-01-98 ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA NET LENGTH: 0.29 MILES DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN - OCTOBER 21, 1999 BIDS OPENED: NOVEMBER 18, 1999 COMPLETION TIME: TWO HUNDRED FIFTY (250) WORKING DAYS				Nilasoni Landscape, Inc.		Site Engineering, Inc.		Landscape Services Corporation		Jacobsen Labor Services, Inc.		Royal Contracting Co., Ltd.		Island Landscaping & Maintenance		Takano Nakamura Landscaping		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (30,000 SQ. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 16,085.00	L.S.	\$ 31,209.18	L.S.	\$ 4,416.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,596.00	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00
206.0101	TRENCH EXCAVATION FOR IRRIGATION AND ELECTRICAL LINES	515	CU. YD.	\$ 21.20	\$ 10,918.00	\$ 59.79	\$ 30,791.85	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 84.07	\$ 43,296.05	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 61,285.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,150.00
206.0102	TRENCH BACKFILL FOR IRRIGATION AND ELECTRICAL LINES	403	CU. YD.	\$ 21.20	\$ 8,543.60	\$ 59.79	\$ 24,095.37	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,463.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 53,397.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,105.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 41,509.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,030.00
209.0101	EROSION CONTROL	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
313.0101	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	112	CU. YD.	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 152.20	\$ 17,046.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 12,656.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00
616.0101	SPRINKLER SYSTEM (30,000 SQ. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 18,216.00	L.S.	\$ 30,984.00	L.S.	\$ 117,152.00	L.S.	\$ 43,000.00	L.S.	\$ 69,551.50	L.S.	\$ 84,000.00	L.S.	\$ 188,859.00	L.S.	\$ 37,500.00
617.0101	PLANTING SOIL	370	CU. YD.	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 27.18	\$ 10,056.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 9,398.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 14,152.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00
617.0102	SOIL AMENDMENT	30,000	SQ. FT.	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,500.00
619.0101	TREES (CASSIA VARANICA X C. FISTULA), FIELD STOCK, 12 FT. TO 15 FT. TRUNK HEIGHT AND MINIMUM 3 INCH CALIPER	4	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,630.75	\$ 6,523.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
619.0102	PALMS (PRITCHARDIA AFFINIS), FIELD STOCK, 4 FT. TO 6 FT. TRUNK HEIGHT	12	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,304.60	\$ 15,655.20	\$ 876.00	\$ 10,512.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 823.00	\$ 9,876.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
619.0103	SHRUBS, (BOUGAINVILLEA 'TEMPLE FIRE'), 3 GALLON, 18 INCHES TO 24 INCHES HIGH	230	EACH	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 21.74	\$ 5,000.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 4,186.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00
619.0104	SHRUBS (HIBISCUS ROSEA-SINENSIS), 1 GALLON, 12 INCHES TO 18 INCHES HIGH	400	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00
619.0105	SHRUBS (SCAEVOLA FRUTESCENS), 3 GALLON, 18 INCHES TO 24 INCHES HIGH	260	EACH	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 2.72	\$ 707.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,900.00
619.0106	SHRUBS (FICUS TIKOUA), 1 GALLON, 4 INCHES TO 6 INCHES HIGH	1,045	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 9,091.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 6.02	\$ 6,290.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,538.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,360.00
619.0107	GROUND COVER (ARACIS HIS PINTOI), 4 INCH POT, 4 INCHES HIGH	21,590	EACH	\$ 1.50	\$ 32,385.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 35,191.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 64,770.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 53,975.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 75,565.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,180.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 34,544.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,180.00
619.0108	PLASTIC HEADERS	2,910	LIN. FT.	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 6,314.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 11,581.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,460.00
619.0109	WEED CONTROL FABRIC	8,050	SQ. FT.	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 14,087.50	\$ 0.29	\$ 2,334.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,025.00
619.0110	NO. 3 GRAVEL, 3 FT. STRIP, 3 INCH DEPTH	75	CU. YD.	\$ 19.31	\$ 1,448.25	\$ 86.97	\$ 6,522.75	\$ 70.51	\$ 5,288.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS, VICINITY OF ARIZONA MEMORIAL PROJECT NO.: 99E-01-98 ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: EWA NET LENGTH: 0.29 MILES DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN - OCTOBER 21, 1999 BIDS OPENED: NOVEMBER 18, 1999 COMPLETION TIME: TWO HUNDRED FIFTY (250) WORKING DAYS				Nilasoni Landscape, Inc.		Site Engineering, Inc.		Landscape Services Corporation		Jacobsen Labor Services, Inc.		Royal Contracting Co., Ltd.		Island Landscaping & Maintenance		Takano Nakamura Landscaping		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
619.0111	ROOT BARRIER (24" DEPTH)	80	LIN. FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.87	\$ 869.60	\$ 6.18	\$ 494.40	\$ 15.63	\$ 1,250.40 *	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 624.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00
641.0101	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING - COMMON BERMUDA	4,815	SQ. FT.	\$ 0.46	\$ 2,214.90	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,129.75	\$ 0.10	\$ 481.50	\$ 0.24	\$ 1,155.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 481.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 818.55	\$ 0.15	\$ 722.25
645.0101	ADDITIONAL POLICE OFFICERS AND/OR ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
699.0101	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED \$5,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,564.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	L.S.	\$ 1,255.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ 173,282.75 **		\$ 268,300.00		\$ 297,973.15		\$ 310,316.25 *		\$ 312,638.00 **		\$ 336,916.00		\$ 435,215.55 ***		\$ 194,007.25
	In-State Contractor Preference				\$ 12,129.79 **		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 21,884.66 **		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$ 185,412.54 **		\$ 268,300.00		\$ 297,973.15		\$ 310,316.25 *		\$ 334,522.66 **		\$ 336,916.00		\$ 435,215.55 ***		\$ 194,007.25
	Project Manager, Henry Kennedy Date: January 3, 2000					** Did not Select In-state Contractor Preference				* Corrected Bid		** Did not Select In-state Contractor Preference				*** Rejected Bid, Altered Proposal			